

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3869/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2026  
in HCWP No. 307/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA ALIAS SUNIL CHAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR  
Ms. Vidhi Pankaj Thaker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Prerna Dhall, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are  
granted one week's time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 19.03.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR